Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Lending Services Corporation		04/18/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wayzata Investment Partners LLC		
Street Address:	700 East Lake Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Wayzata		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55391		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3396276	DIAMONDJACKS CASINO	
Registration Number: 3396397		DIAMONDJACKS REWARDS CLUB	
Serial Number:	78928597	JACKPLAY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900108387

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 492-6842

Email: tabert.deborah@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cadwell Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 2: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11792

Jeffrey R. Cadwell NAME OF SUBMITTER:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0522

,				
Signature:	/Jeffrey R. Cadwell/			
Date:	06/06/2008			
Total Attachments: 3 source=11792 Legends Security Interest #page1.tif source=11792 Legends Security Interest #page2.tif source=11792 Legends Security Interest #page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0523

ASSIGNMENT OF SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of April 18, 2008 (the "Assignment") is made by CIT Lending Services Corporation, as Administrative Agent for the benefit of Secured Party, with an office at 44 Whippany Road, Morristown, NJ 07960 (the "Assignor"), in favor of Wayzata Investment Partners LLC, with an office at 700 East Lake Street, Suite 300, Wayzata, MN 55391, Attn: Steven M. Adams, as Administrative Agent (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the Secured Party pursuant to a Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated July 31, 2006 (the "Agreement") by Legends Gaming, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") in favor of Assignor, as to the trademark collateral described below:

WHEREAS, the Agreement covers certain trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks, including those trademarks and registrations listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, which Agreement was recorded on September 1, 2006, at Trademark Reel 3382, Frame 0692, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign to the Assignee, among other things, all of its estates, properties, rights, powers, duties and trusts under the Agreement in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the benefit of Secured Party, including its right, title and interest in and to the Agreement in its capacity as Administrative Agent, and in furtherance thereof, the Assignor has agreed to execute and deliver to the Assignee this Assignment. Terms used and not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, sets over and delivers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and the Assignee hereby accepts, 100% of the right, title and interest in the Agreement as Administrative Agent for the benefit of Secured Party, including, without limitation, all moneys and claims for moneys due and to become due from Grantor under and pursuant to the Agreement, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, powers, remedies and privileges under the Agreement, and all claims for damages arising out of any breach of the terms of the Agreement.

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

Assignor:

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Anthony Holland

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

Existing and Pending Trademarks

MARK	APP. OR REG. NO.	STATUS / DATE	OWNER
DIAMONDJACKS CASINO	Reg. No. 3,396,276	Registered on 3/11/08	Legends Gaming, LLC
DiamondJacks Rewards Club	Reg. No. 3,396,397	Registered on 3/11/08	Legends Gaming, LLC
JackPlay	Serial No. 78928597	Application Pending/Filed with USPTO on 7/13/06	Legends Gaming, LLC
JACKPLAY design mark			Legends Gaming, LLC
DIAMONDJACKS CASINOS design mark			Legends Gaming, LLC
CASINO RESORT DIAMONDJACKS BOSSIER CITY design mark			Legends Gaming, LLC
CASINO RESORT DIAMONDJACKS VICKSBURG design mark			Legends Gaming, LLC
DIAMONDJACKS DJ design mark	43.8		Legends Gaming, LLC

W02-WEST:LJB\400781260.2

RECORDED: 06/06/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0526